CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting October 18, 2021 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session October 4, 2021 Regular Meeting October 4, 2021

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Oath of Office---Oath of Office Issued to Police Officer Brandon W. Patton

Presentation of Anniversary Plaques to City Employees

- Ordinance No. 593-2021----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish
 Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Located at
 31003 Spanish Oaks Drive West, Spanish Fort, Alabama, from R-2 to
 R-4
- Ordinance No. 595-2021----An Ordinance Exempting Certain "Covered Items" from the Municipal Sales and Use Tax During the Last Full Weekend of February, 2022, as Authorized by Act No. 2021-256, as Amended, Generally Referred to as the State Sales Tax Holiday Legislation
- Resolution No. 1175-2021----Expressing Support for a Baldwin County Recycling Cooperative
- Resolution No. 1181-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor of the City of Spanish Fort,

 Alabama, to Enter into an Agreement for the Rental and Installation
 of a Postage Meter for the City of Spanish Fort
- Resolution No. 1182-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor of the City of Spanish Fort,
 Alabama, to Enter a Construction Agreement for a Transportation
 Alternatives Program Project Between the State of Alabama and the
 City of Spanish Fort for the Purpose of Constructing Multi-Use
 Sidewalk Improvements along Jimmy Faulkner Drive from Dunlin
 Avenue to Spanish Fort Middle School
- Resolution No. 1183-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor of the City of Spanish Fort,
 Alabama, to Execute a Contract for a Mobile Data Information
 Systems Interface, Software and Support for the Spanish Fort Police
 Department
- Resolution No. 1184-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor of the City of Spanish Fort,
 Alabama, to Make Application for Alabama Transportation
 Rehabilitation and Improvement Program-II (ATRIP-II) Funding through the Alabama Department of Transportation for

Improvements to Alabama State Highway 225 in the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Resolution No. 1185-2021----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an
Intergovernmental Services Agreement with the Baldwin County
Commission for the Use of County-owned Voting Machines and the
Services of the County Voting Machine Custodian and Employees for
Municipal Elections

XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING Work Session and Regular Meeting, October 18, 2021